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Total Confirmed Cases and Deaths 

 
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations.  

 

 

Recent Developments 

Global News 

 Germany extended its current lockdown by another three weeks, until March 7. 

Hairdressers will be allowed to reopen earlier, and school openings will be decided on 

a regional basis.  

 

Regional News 

 Hong Kong will ease restrictions from February 18, by extending dining hours in 

restaurants, and reopening sports and entertainment facilities. 

 Indonesia has extended restrictions from February 9 to February 22, by using a local-

level focused approach. Movement limitations will depend on regional severity of 

infections. 

 

Vaccine News 

 The Oxford/AstraZeneca vaccine was approved by Korea’s drug safety agency. 

AstraZeneca will start delivering the first doses from February 24. 

 Japan will start vaccinations with the Pfizer/BioNTech vaccine next week, beginning with 

health workers. 

 The World Health Organization has recommended the use of the Oxford/AstraZeneca 

vaccine worldwide by all adults, including the elderly. The panel also advises to extend 

the interval between doses to between 8 to 12 weeks to improve efficacy. 

 WHO authorization is required for the COVAX vaccine program to begin distributing 

doses to participating countries. The Oxford/AstraZeneca vaccine represents a large 

share of vaccines procured by COVAX so far. 
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ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: Confirmed COVID-19 Cases and Deaths 

 
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; AMRO staff calculations. 
1/ Values show the 7-day average.  
2/ Since January 31, 2020. 

   

 

Vaccine Tracker 

ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: Total Vaccines Administered 

 (Millions of doses) (Per 100 population) 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Our World in Data; and AMRO staff calculations. 
Note: Single vaccination doses only. This does not measure the number of people vaccinated, as two doses are usually required with available 
vaccines. Data is reported at irregular intervals; numbers show latest available.  
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Global 107,339 421,039 -82,629 0.4 2,354,416 12,043 2.2

ASEAN+3 2,798 18,315 -5,147 0.7 60,862 385 2.2

Plus-3 593 2,353 -1,050 0.4 13,043 101 2.2

ASEAN 2,205 15,962 -4,096 0.7 47,819 285 2.2

China 90 64 12 0 -34 0.0 4,636 0 5.2

Hong Kong, China 11 1,403 26 3 -10 0.2 189 1 1.8

Japan 410 3,264 1,933 15 -983 0.5 6,722 93 1.6

Korea 82 1,584 382 7 -23 0.5 1,496 7 1.8

Indonesia 1,184 4,386 10,269 38 -2,213 0.9 32,167 200 2.7

Malaysia 252 7,574 3,527 106 -1,158 1.5 923 16 0.4

Philippines 542 4,921 1,635 15 -38 0.3 11,401 66 2.1

Singapore 60 10,478 21 4 -9 0.0 29 0 0.0

Thailand 24 354 408 6 -418 1.8 80 0 0.3

Brunei Darussalam 0.18 404 0 1 0 0.2 3 0 1.6

Cambodia 0.48 29 2 0 1 0.3 0 0 0.0

Lao PDR 0.05 6 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Myanmar 141.49 2,651 80 1 -224 0.1 3,181 3 2.2

Vietnam 2.09 22 20 0 -36 1.0 35 0 1.7

Australia 29 1,112 6 0 0 0.0 909 0 3.1

Brazil 9,659 45,697 45,678 216 -3,257 0.5 234,850 1,041 2.4

France 3,371 51,861 18,835 290 -1,434 0.6 80,045 406 2.4

Germany 2,311 27,855 8,399 101 -2,005 0.4 63,672 557 2.8

India 10,871 7,938 11,587 8 -1,126 0.1 155,360 94 1.4

United Kingdom 3,997 59,428 17,858 266 -4,538 0.5 115,068 819 2.9

United States 27,179 82,098 104,127 315 -32,188 1.2 469,369 2,957 1.7
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World: Confirmed Cases by Region 

 (7-day average; thousand cases)  (7-day average; percentage share) 

  
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations. 

  
ASEAN+3: Confirmed Cases 

(7-day average) 

 

 

 
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations. 
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ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: Covid Cycle and Healthcare Indicators 

 
Sources: Haver Analytics, sourced from John Hopkins University; World Health Organization; and AMRO staff calculations. 

Note:  The comparison is relative to each economy's own historical ratios, and does not take into account the quality of healthcare.  

The greener the heatmap, the greater the capacity of the economy's healthcare system compared to its past capacity; the redder, the weaker 

the capacity. 

 
 
 
 

Selected ASEAN+3: Aggregate  
Non-Residentials Mobility 

(Percentage change from baseline; 7-day 
moving average) 

World and Selected ASEAN+3:  

Weekly Scheduled Flights 

(Percent year-over-year) 

  
 

Sources: Haver Analytics, sourced from Google COVID-19 

Community Mobility reports; and AMRO staff calculations. 

Note: Baseline refers to the median value of the corresponding day in 
the period Jan 3 – Feb 6, 2020. “Non-residentials” refer to the 
aggregated mobility data for places such as groceries and 
pharmacies, retail and recreation facilities, transit station and 
workplaces. 

Sources: Official Aviation Guide; and AMRO staff calculations.  

Note: Data include international and domestic flights. 

 

  

China 12 5,328.6 4.2

Hong Kong, China 26 — — —

Japan 1,933 45.1 13.4

Korea 382 71.2 11.5

Indonesia 10,269 1.9 1.2

Malaysia 3,527 1.2 1.9

Philippines 1,635 1.8 0.5

Singapore 21 61.1 2.4

Thailand 408 23.8 2.1

Brunei Darussalam 0 270.3 2.7

Cambodia 2 717.8 0.8

Lao PDR 0 2,724.8 1.5

Myanmar 80 4.6 0.9

Vietnam 20 481.9 2.6

France 18,835 0.7 6.5

Germany 8,399 4.1 8.3

United Kingdom 17,858 — 2.8

Brazil 45,678 0.6 2.2

United States 104,127 0.3 2.9

Australia 6 53.0 3.8

India 11,587 6.2 0.7
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